
  

Oromia Irrigation and Pastoralist Development Bureau (OIPDB) 

Invites Sealed Bids from Eligible Bidders for the Execution of the 

SSIPS under the Food System Resilience Program 
 

 

 

Bid closing date 

Different for each lot 
 

Bid opening date 

Different for each lot 
 

Published on 

Ethiopian Herald (Dec 31, 2023) 
 

Posted 

on Jan 01 2024 
 

Bid document price 

1000.00 ETB per project 
 

Bid bond 

Different for the various lots 
 

Region 

Addis Ababa 
 

 

 
Invitation or Bids (IFB) 

 
IFB No. OIPDB/FSRP/NCB 01&02/2023 

 
TO: Construction firms with WWC/GWWC grade-5 & above, and renewed license 

for 2016 EC. 

Project Category: -Small Scale Irrigation Projects (SSIPs) 

 
Oromia Irrigation and Pastoralist Development Bureau (OIPDB) now invites sealed 

bids from eligible bidders for the execution of the following SSIPS under the Food 

System Resilience Program. 

 

S.N. Name of 

SSIP's 

Zone Woreda Bid 

Security 

(ETB) 

Area 

(Ha) 

Water 

abstraction 

Method 

Group 

        

1 Asebo E/Wollaga Sibu 

Sire 

350,000.00 60 Diversion 

Weir 

Group 1 



  

2 Chancho E/Bale Gindhir 350,000.00 66 Diversion 

Weir 

(NCB01) 

3 Gido W/Wollaga Seyo 

Nole 

350,000.00 60 Diversion 

Weir 

4 Suge Jimma  350,000.00 80 Diversion 

Weir 

5 Warebo Arsi Lode 

Hetosa 

350,000.00 60 Diversion 

Weir 

6 Ega K/Wollaga Anfilo 350,000.00 66 Diversion 

Weir 

7 Galeyi S/W/Showa Wenchi 350,000.00 91 Diversion 

Weir 

8 Daye B/Bedele Didessa 500,000.00 54 Diversion 

Weir 

 

 
Group 2 

(NCB02) 

9 Samicha Jimma Omo 

Nada 

500,000.00 87 Diversion 

Weir 

10 Weyb Bale Sinana 500,000.00 200 Diversion 

Weir 

1. The Firms are invited to submit their wax sealed Financial and Technical 

proposal document as clarified in the bidding document for the execution of the 

cited contract. 

2. A complete set of bidding documents in a softcopy shall be collected from PIST 

by showing receipt at Adams Pavilion, 5 floor Room-4 upon paying ETB 

1000.00 (One Thousand Birr only) per project to OIPDB's Finance and 

Procurement Directorate, 6 floor in working hours. 

3. Bids must be delivered to the address below: 

 for group1 (NCB01) on or before 10:00 A.M. on January 30, 2024 G.C, 

and 

  for Group 2 (NCB02) on or before 10:00 A.M. on January 31, 2024 G.C 

in a hard copy. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the 

presence of the bidders' designated representatives and anyone who 

chooses to attend at the Bureau's Finance and Procurement Directorate 

 on 10:30 A.M. on January 30, 2024, for Group1 and 

 10:30 A.M. January 31, 2024, G.C. for Group 2. 

4. Bids shall be valid for a period of U0 days after bid closing and must be 

accompanied by a bid security of Birr 



  

  350,000.00 (Three hundred fifty thousand Birr) for Group-1, and 

 Birr 500,000.00 (Five Hundred Thousand Birr) for Group 2 for each 

project in the form of cash payment Order (CPO) or Bank guarantee only. 

5. Qualification criteria stated on the bid document should be respected and have 

to be addressed in a brief and clear way. Further information may be obtained 

from Irrigation PIST at Sarbet, Adams Pavilion 5th floor office No.4 during work 

hours. 

6. DIPDB reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids. 

 
Tel. +251-11-888-C722 Finfinnee, Ethiopia 

Oromia National Regional State 

Oromia Irrigation and Pastoralist Development Bureau, Sarbet 

Oromia Office Cth Floor 

Oromia Irrigation and Pastoralist Development Bureau (OIPDB) 
 

 
 
 


